

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 4337/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2005 in WP No. 4062/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAM BAI RAJAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP., KATNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4338 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP an office report)

Date: 29/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Naman Nagrath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the High Court's order dated 5th April, 2005

passed in Writ Petition Nos. 4062/2004 and 4429/2004.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.7097 of 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Mas

ter